Ateitis CUP 2024 Spring U-11 Groups & Schedule
Group A

FC ,,Watford* (England)
Riga FC academy (Latvia)
Maardu LM (Estonia)

FC ,Hegelmann‘ Kauno raj.
(Lithuania)

el S

Group B

1. ,Juventus” Torino (Italy)
2. Liepaja FS red (Latvia)

3. ,.Sporting*“ Saku (Estonia)
4. ,Kauno Zalgiris* (Lithuania)
Group C
1. ,Benfica-Ateitis* Vilnius (Lithuania)
2. ,,Tammeka“ Tartu (Estonia)
3. Marupes NSS (Latvia)
4. ,Stduva* Marijampolé¢ (Lithuania)

Friday (22™ of March)

Sportima (4Zuolyno str. 5, Vilnius)

1. 8:00 I F2-F3
2. 8:45 I F1-F4
3. 9:30 I D1-D4
4. 10:15 I B1-B4
5. 11:00 I Al-Ad
6. 11:45 I E1-E3
7. 12:30 I D1-D3
8. 13:15 I B1-B3
9. 15:30 I Al-A3
10. 16:15 I E1-E2

BFA (D. Gerbutaviciaus str. 9, Vilnius)

11.9:00 I E1-E4
12.9:00 I C1-C4
13. 9:45 I C2-C3
14.9:45 I B2-B3
15. 10:30 I A2-A3
16. 10:30 I F2-F4
17.11:15 I F1-F3
18. 11:15 I E2-E4
19. 12:00 I D2-D4
20.12:00 I C1-C3

Ateitis
CUP

YOUTH
FOOTBALL
TOURNAMENT

Group D

Academia Internazionale Milano (Italy)
FS ,Jelgava (Latvia)

Jurmalas FS (Latvia)

,Zalgirietis Vilnius (Lithuania)

NS

Group E

Llves* Tampere (Finland)
Liepaja FS white (Latvia)
Marupes NSS-2 (Latvia)
»Ataka® Vilnius (Lithuania)

b E

Group F

JaPS (Finland)

Riga FC academy-2 (Latvia)
,Gelezinis vilkas* Vilnius (Lithuania)
,,Benfica-Ateitis-2 Vilnius (Lithuania)

NS

Riga FC-2 — Gelezinis vilkas
JaPS — Benfica-Ateitis-2

Al Milano — Zalgirietis
Juventus — Kauno Zalgiris
Watford — Hegelmann

Ilves — Marupes NSS-2

Al Milano — Jurmalas FS
Juventus — Sporting Saku

Watford — Maardu
Ilves — Liepaja FS white

Ilves — Ataka

Benfica-Ateitis — Stiiduva

Tammeka — Marupes NSS

Liepaja FS red — Sporting Saku

Riga FC academy — Maardu

Riga FC-2 academy — Benfica-Ateitis-2
JaPS — Gelezinis vilkas

Liepaja FS white — Ataka

Jelgava — Zalgirietis

Benfica-Ateitis — Marupes NSS



21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

Pilaité (Isrities str. 3, Vilnius)

27.
28.
29.
30.

Saturday (23" of March)

Pilaité

31.
32.
33.
34.

12:45
12:45
13:30
13:30
14:15
14:15

17:30
18:15
19:00
19:45

8:45
8:45
9:30
10:15

Sportima

35.
36.

8:15
8:15

Play off

Sportima

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,

BFA

45,
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.

Pilaite

51.
52.

14:30
15:15
16:00
16:45
17:30
18:15
19:00
19:45

19:00
19:00
19:45
19:45
20:30
20:30

18:00
18:00

C2-C4 Tammeka — Studuva

B2-B4 Liepaja FS red — Kauno Zalgiris
A2-A4 Riga FC academy — Hegelmann
F3-F4 JaPS - Riga FC-2 academy

F1-F2 Gelezinis vilkas — Benfica-Ateitis-2
E3-E4 Marupes NSS-2 — Ataka

D3-D4 Jurmalas FS — Zalgirietis

D1-D2 Al Milano — Jelgava
E2-E3 Liepaja FS white - Marupes NSS-2
B3-B4 Sporting Saku — Kauno Zalgiris

D2-D3 Jelgava — Jurmalas FS

C3-C4 Marupes NSS — Stduva
C1-C2 Benfica-Ateitis — Tammeka
A3-A4 Maardu — Hegelmann

B1-B2 Juventus - Liepaja FS red
Al-A2 Watford — Riga FC academy

For 7-12 pl. BB1-BB2
For 7-12 pl. BA1-BB3
For 1-6 pl. AB2-AB3
For 1-6 pl. AA2-AA3
For 1-6 pl. AB1-AB3
For 1-6 pl. AA1-AA3
For 1-6 pl. AB1-AB2
For 1-6 pl. AAl-AA2

For 19-24 pl. DB1-DB3
For 19-24 pl. DA1-DA3
For 19-24 pl. DA1-DA2
For 19-24 pl. DB1-DB2
For 19-24 pl. DB2-DB3
For 19-24 pl. DA2-DA3

For 13-18 pl. CA1-CA3
For 13-18 pl. CB1-CB3

Group B Il pl.— Group D I pl.
Group A Il pl.—Group E 11 pl.
Group D I pl. — Gel.Vilkas
Benfica-Ateitis — llves

Group B I pl. — Gel.Vilkas
Group Al pl. — Ilves

Group B I pl. — Group D I pl.
Group A | pl. — Benfica-Ateitis

Kauno Zalgiris - Benf-Ateitis-2
Group A IVpl.- Marupes NSS-2
Group A IVpl.- Tammeka
Kauno Zalgiris — Jirmalas FS
Jiurmalas FS - Benf-Ateitis-2
Tammeka - Marupes NSS-2

Group A Il pl.- Liepaja FS Whi
Sporting Saku - Riga FC Acad-2



53. 18:45
54, 18:45
55. 19:30
56. 19:30
57.20:15
58. 20:15
59. 21:00
60. 21:00

Sunday (24" of March)
Pilaité

61. 8:30
62. 8:30
63. 9:15
64. 9:15

Sportima

65. 8:00
66. 8:00
67. 8:45
68. 8:45
69. 9:30
70.10:15
71.11:00
72.11:45

13:15 Tournaments closing ceremony at Sportima

For 7-12 pl. BB2-BB3  Group D Il pl. — J4PS

For 7-12 pl. BA2-BA3  Group C Il pl. — Ataka

For 13-18 pl. CB2-CB3  Group D Il pl.- Riga FC Acad-2
For 13-18 pl. CA2-CA3 Group C Il pl.- Liepaja FS white
For 7-12 pl. BB1-BB3  Group B Il pl.— J&aPS

For 7-12 pl. BA1-BA3  Group A 1l pl.— Ataka

For 13-18 pl. CB1-CB2 Sporting Saku -Group D I pl.
For 13-18 pl. CA1-CA2 Group A 111 pl.-Group C 111 pl.

For 23 pl.
For 21 pl.
For 19 pl.
For 17 pl.

For 15 pl.
For 13 pl.
For 11 pl.

For 9 pl.
For 7 pl.
For 5 pl.
For 3 pl.
FINAL

Group DA 111 place — Group DB Il place
Group DA 11 place — Group DB 11 place
Group DA | place — Group DB I place
Group CA Il place — Group CB Il place

Group CA Il place — Group CB Il place
Group CA I place — Group CB | place
Group BA 11 place — Group BB IlI place
Group BA Il place — Group BB Il place
Group BA I place — Group BB 1 place
Group AA 11 place — Group AB 111 place
Group AA 11 place — Group AB Il place
Group AA | place — Group AB I place



